

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 26/2023**

**FIR No. 273/2022**

**PS Spl Cell**

**State Vs. Trilok Chand & Anr.**

20.01.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Fresh charge sheet filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

IO SI Jasvinder Singh.

Issue notice to ACP to appear in person for clarification regarding charge sheet on NDOH.

IO is also bound down for NDOH.

FSL report not filed. FSL report be filed on NDOH.

List for consideration on 07.02.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
20.01.2023**