

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 26/2023

FIR No. 273/2022

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Trilok Chand & Anr.

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Amit Gaur, Ld counsel for accused Trilok Chand.

IO of the case SI Jasvinder Singh.

Brief facts of the case are that on 28.08.2022 on the basis of secret information, accused Trilok Chand and Lal Chand were apprehended with 04kg and 200gm of heroin respectively. It has further been submitted by the IO that efforts are going on to trace the supplier Sodaan Singh.

The FSL report is positive for Diacetylmorphine, therefore, on the basis of documents filed with the charge sheet, undersigned takes cognizance of the offence u/s 21/29 NDPS Act.

Copy of charge sheet and documents supplied to accused persons.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 09.11.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.08.2023**