

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 26/2023

FIR No. 273/2022

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Trilok Chand & Anr.

08.02.2024

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Mirza Hasan Beg and Sh Yash Sharma, Ld
counsels for accused Lal Chand.

None for accused Trilok Chand despite repeated
calls.

IO of the case SI Jasvinder Singh.

An adjournment has been sought for arguments on charge submitting that main counsel for accused Lal Chand is not prepared as accused did not hand over the copy of documents to him. Submissions heard.

Last and final opportunity is granted to accused persons for arguments on charge.

List for arguments on charge on 06.05.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.02.2024**

At this stage, Mr Amardeep Singh, Ld counsel for accused Trilok Chand appeared through VC. He submitted that he is in Jalandhar District court, therefore, he could not appear before this court today. He has been apprised of NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on 06.05.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.02.2024