

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**\*SC No. 26/2023**

**FIR No. 273/2022**

**PS Spl Cell**

**State Vs. Trilok Chand**

20.02.2025

**Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Trilok Chand on interim bail from hospital through VC.

Mr Amardeep Singh, Ld counsel for accused Trilok Chand through VC.

IO of the case in person.

IO of the case submitted that accused Trilok Chand is admitted in ICU. Submissions heard.

The interim bail of accused Trilok Chand is extended for two months from today on earlier terms and conditions.

Accordingly, application stands disposed off.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
20.02.2025**