

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 26/2023**

**FIR No. 273/2022**

**PS Spl Cell**

**State Vs. Trilok Chand & Anr.**

24.04.2025

**One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.**

**Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Trilok Chand on interim bail from hospital through VC.

Accused Lal Chand produced from JC.

Mr Amardeep Singh, Ld counsel for accused Trilok Chand.

Sh Ankit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Lal Chand.

PW3 HC Viresh is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW4 HC Devender is present and examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred as no time is left.

Issue summons to PWs namely HC Amit and HC Devender for 06.05.2025.

Issue summons to PW Insp Sanjeev and one formal witness from the list of witnesses for 02.06.2025.

List for PE on 06.05.2025 & 02.06.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
24.04.2025**