

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

IA No. 9/25

FIR No. 273/2022

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Trilok Chand

29.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Amardeep Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused through VC from hospital.
IO of the case SI Jasvinder.

It is an application for extension of interim bail. Report has been filed by the IO and as per report of IO, the accused is admitted in Civil Hospital Nimachh Madhya Pradesh and the physical left side of the accused has been paralyzed and accused requires a person for daily routine work. As the accused is still hospital and has suffered paralyze attack, therefore interim bail of accused is extended for further 6 weeks on earlier terms and conditions. Accordingly, application stands disposed off. Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.04.2025