

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 26/2023**

**FIR No. 273/2022**

**PS Spl Cell**

**State Vs. Trilok Chand & Anr.**

06.05.2025

**One of the steno has been withdrawn.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Trilok Chand on interim bail from hospital  
through VC.

Accused Lal Chand produced from JC.

Sh Sahil, Ld proxy counsel for accused Lal Chand.

Sh Manpreet Singh, Ld proxy counsel for accused  
Trilok Chand.

PW5 HC Amit is present and examined in chief. His  
cross examination is deferred as no time is left.

List for PE on 02.06.2025 (date already fixed).

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**06.05.2025**