

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Atul Ahlawat, DHJS

SC No. 26/2023

FIR No. 273/2022

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Amardeep Singh, Ld counsel for accused Trilok Chand.

Ms Shivani Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for Sh Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Lal Chand.
Accused Lal Chand produced from JC.

Accused Trilok Chand is present through VC.

PW5 HC Amit is present for his cross-examination.
He is cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW2, PW4 and witnesses mentioned at S. No. 5 from the list of witnesses for 24.07.2025.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 7, 8 and 9 from the list of witnesses for 25.07.2025.

List for PE on 24.07.2025 & 25.07.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.06.2025