

**IA No. 11/2025**  
**SC No. 26/2023**  
**FIR No. 273/2022**  
**PS Spl Cell**  
**State Vs. Trilok Chand**

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

This is an application seeking extension of interim bail for a period of 90 days filed on behalf of accused Trilok Chand.

Issue notice to IO to file reply on 06.06.2025.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**04.06.2025**