

**SC No. 26/2023**  
**FIR No. 273/2022**  
**PS Spl Cell**  
**State Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.**

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. A B Asthana, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Lal Chand produced from JC.  
Accused Trilok Chand is present through VC.

PW6 SI Arvind, PW7 Insp Praveen and PW8 SI Satendra Malik are present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW2, PW ACP Attar Singh & PW Ct Ankit for 15.10.2025.

Issue summons to PW4 and PW HC Gajraj for 16.10.2025.

List for PE on 15.10.2025 & 16.10.2025.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**25.07.2025**