

SC 26/2023
STATE Vs. TRILOK CHAND AND ANR.
FIR No. 273/2022
PS SPECIAL CELL
15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Amardeep Singh, Ld. counsel for accused
Trilok Chand.

Accused Lal Chand produced from JC.

Accused Trilok Chand on bail present through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Trilok Chand that identity of the accused will not be disputed, in case the prosecution witnesses are examined today.

It is submitted by accused that he does not have wherewithal to engage a private counsel as his earlier counsel is not appearing for previous hearings and submitted that LAC/Amicus Curiae may be appointed to represent him. Separate statement of accused is recorded in this regard.

Sh. Amardeep Singh, who is representing accused Trilok Chand, is appointed as Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Lal Chand.

PW2 Insp. Sanjeev further cross examined and discharged. PW9 HC Ankit and PW10 Retd. ACP Attar Singh are examined in chief, cross examined and discharged

Put up for PE on **16.10.2025** i.e. date already fixed.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
15.10.2025