

IA4/25 SC26/23
FIR273/22
STATE V TRILOK CHAND

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amardeep Singh, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS seeking extension of interim bail granted to the applicant/accused vide order dated 03.12.2024 and the same has been extended from time to time and lastly on 06.09.2025 filed on behalf of applicant/accused.

Issue notice to IO to file reply and the medical documents verification report on NDOH.

Re-list on **04.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.11.2025