

SC 26/2023
STATE Vs. TRILOK CHAND AND ORS
FIR No. 273/2022
PS SPECIAL CELL

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for
accused Lal Chand.
Accused Trilok Chand (on interim bail) is present
through VC represented by Proxy Counsel Sh.
Aditya Singh, who has also appeared through VC.
Accused Lal Chand produced from JC.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
accused Lal Chand. Be taken on record.

PW12 ASI Naresh Yadav examined in chief and
cross examined on behalf of accused Lal Chand, however, cross
examination is deferred qua accused Trilok Chand as the accused
Trilok Chand is stated to be hospitalized while his counsel, as stated
by the Proxy counsel, is contesting for the BCD post and elections
are scheduled for today. Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that he
has also been assigned duty in some other court. In view of the
same, PW SI Jaswinder Singh is discharged unexamined for
today only.

contd..

-2-

Issue fresh summons to PW12 ASI Naresh Yadav and PW SI Jaswinder Singh and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for entire PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.02.2026/r