

IA No. 15/2026 in SC No. 26/2023
FIR No. 273/2022
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Trilok Chand

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manpreet Singh, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Fresh application seeking extension of interim bail application u/s 483 BNSS moved on behalf of applicant/accused is filed. When the Court was fixing a date for hearing after issuing notice to the State, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that he may be allowed to withdraw the present application. His statement to this effect is recorded on the application.

In view of the statement, the present application is dismissed and disposed of as withdrawn.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.02.2026/p