

**SC 26/2023**  
**STATE VS. TRILOK CHAND AND ANR.**  
**FIR No. 273/2022**  
**SPECIAL CELL**

**17.04.2026**

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Lal Chand.  
Sh. Aditya Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Trilok Chand  
Accused Trilok Chand on interim bail present through VC.  
Accused Lal Chand produced from JC. (Jail No,8/9 Tihar Jail).

PW14 SI Jaswinder Singh is partly examined in chief is further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property i.e. Pullanda of CD containing the videoclip of proceeding of recovery.

The case is under time bound trial directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Despite this sincere efforts expected from the investigating agency for the purposes of conclusion of the evidence are missing as the complete case property is not produced. Copy of this order be sent to the ACP concerned to ensure personally the production of witnesses and complete case property before the court on each date. Matter be listed for entire PE **28.04.2026**

ACP is directed to file compliance report on each date of hearing.

***Contd..***

-2-

MHCM is directed to bring the complete case property including the pullanda containing CD of the proceedings on each and every dates of evidence.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**17.04.2026/r**