

SC 26/2023
STATE Vs. TRILOK CHAND AND ORS.
FIR No. 273/2022
PS SPECIAL CELL

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for
accused Lal Chand.
Sh. Amardeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Trilok
Chand.
Accused Trilok Chand on interim bail (through VC).
Accused Lal Chand produced from JC (Jail No. 8/9,
Tihar Jail).

PW14 SI Jaswinder Singh further cross examined,
partly cross examined, his further cross examination is deferred
for want of time.

Issue summons to PW14 SI Jaswinder Singh for
NDOH. Summons be also issued to ASI Naresh and ASI Ishwar
through IO for NDOH. Case property be also summoned for
NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **11.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.04.2026/r