

SC 26/2023
STATE Vs. TRILOK CHAND AND ORS
FIR No. 273/2022
PS SPECIAL CELL

26.05.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Amardeep Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Trilok Chand.

Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Lal Chand.

Accused Lal Chand produced from JC (Jail No. 8/9, Tihar Jail)

Accused Trilok Chand on interim bail present through VC.

Statement of both accused persons u/s 313 CrPC recorded separately. Accused Lal Chand does not wish to lead defence evidence and accused Trilok Chand wishes to lead evidence.

Matter be put up for defence evidence on **06.06.2026.**

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
26.05.2026/r